represented by 4,214,287,450 common, nominative and common shares and with no par value (December 31, 2023 - 
14,500,000). In the years ended December 31, 2024 and 2023, the Company has no financial instruments with dilutive effects 
on the calculation of basic and diluted earnings per share.  

During the EGM held on October 1, 2024, the issue of two hundred and forty-two million (242,000,000) new common shares, 
all nominative and with no par value, at a unit issue price of one real (R$ 1.00) was approved, with the total issue price being 
R$ 242,000, of which (i) R$ 217,800 were allocated to the Company's capital reserve, according to the provisions of

[...]

The shares currently issued were 
subscribed by the incoming shareholder Engelhart CTP (Brasil) S.A. through conversion of the AFAC made on September 30, 
2024, in the total amount of R$ 242,000. 

During the EGM held on December 06, 2024, the issue of three billion, nine hundred and fifty-seven million, seven hundred 
and eighty-seven thousand, four hundred and fifty (3,957,787,450) new common shares, all nominative and with no par value, 
at a unit issue price of one real (R$ 1.00) was approved, with the total issue price being R$ 3,957,788, of which (i) R$ 3,562,009 
were allocated to the Company's capital reserve, according to the provisions of Article 182, Paragraph 1, of Law 6404/76, and